.00 2889287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC		109/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Six Flags Theme Parks Inc.	
Street Address:	1540 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889287	KENTUCKY KINGDOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)585-2207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5025402326

Email: denise.everett@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denise M. Everett

Address Line 1: 500 West Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: 1400 PNC Plaza

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32500-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise M. Everett

Signature: //Denise M. Everett/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0373

900172402

Date:	09/27/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release_GSL#page1.tif source=Release_GSL#page2.tif source=Release_GSL#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0374

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), dated as of April 30, 2010, by and among each of the grantors listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Grantors") in favor of Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC, as administrative agent (the "Agent") and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4206, Frame 0454 on May 14, 2010.

Pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in the Grantors' right, title, and interest into the trademark and trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>").

The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantors all right, title and interest that the Agent has in and to the Trademark and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademark; and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademark.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

LEGAL_US_E # 89689500.1

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed this release by its duly authorized officer named below, and as of the date written below.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS

LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:_____ Name: Title:

Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatory

Dated: <u>Syst</u> 20, 2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Authorized Signatory

89033860

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 09/27/2010